



## YOGI LIMITED

Created. Crafted. Perfected.  
(Formerly Known as Parsharti Investment Ltd.)

B/404, The Capital, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Behind ICICI Bank, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Tel.: 022-49428888 | E-mail: info@yogiltd.com | CIN : L70100MH1992PLC069958

To,

**BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code: 511702**

**Sub: Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir /Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR), please find attached newspaper cuttings of the advertisement in relation to the financial results for the Half year ended and second quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 as specified in Regulation 33 of LODR published in Business Standard (English) and Pratahkal (Regional Language) on 03<sup>rd</sup> November, 2023 and the same is also being displayed on the website of the Company viz. www.yogiltd.com. Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**FOR YOGI LIMITED**

*(Formerly Known as Parsharti Investment Limited)*

---

**(Ghanshyambhai Nanjibhai Patel)**

**Managing Director**

**DIN: 06647250**

**Date: 02<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023**

**Place: Mumbai**

**Encl: As Above**



**YOGI LIMITED**  
 CIN L70100MH1992PLC069958  
 B/404, The Capital, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
 Behind ICICI Bank, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
 Tel.: 022-49428888, E-mail: info@yogiltd.com

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023**

Sr No	Particulars	Three Month Ended		Six Month Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	30.06.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2023 (UnAudited)	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	31.03.2023 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	-	-	-	-	-	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(15.56)	(8.55)	(26.84)	(42.40)	(31.41)	(40.25)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(15.56)	(8.55)	(26.84)	(42.40)	(31.41)	(40.25)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(15.56)	(8.55)	(26.84)	(42.40)	(31.41)	(40.25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(15.56)	(8.55)	(26.84)	(42.40)	(31.41)	(40.25)
6	"Equity Share Capital" (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	1,619.13	415.73	1,335.73	1,619.13	415.73	826.08
7	Earnings per share (Before exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.21)	(0.27)	(0.78)	(0.76)	(0.78)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.21)	(0.27)	(0.78)	(0.76)	(0.78)
8	Earnings per share (After exceptional items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(0.01)	(0.21)	(0.27)	(0.78)	(0.76)	(0.78)
	(b) Diluted	(0.01)	(0.21)	(0.27)	(0.78)	(0.76)	(0.78)

Notes: The above result is an extract of the Detailed Format for Second Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) regulation, 2015. The full format of the result for 30th September, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange Website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website www.yogiltd.com

For and Behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 Ghanshyambhai Nanjibhai Patel  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 0664725

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: 02.11.2023



**BERGER PAINTS INDIA LIMITED**

[CIN : L51434WB1923PLC004793]

Registered Office: Berger House, 129 Park Street, Kolkata 700 017

Phone: 033 2249 9724-28 • Fax: 033 2227 7288

Email: consumerfeedback@bergerindia.com • Website : www.bergerpaints.com

**EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months	Six Months	Year
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,767.30	2,670.92	5,796.81	5,430.62	10,567.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	388.81	293.00	864.99	635.29	1,162.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	388.81	293.00	864.99	635.29	1,162.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	292.13	219.51	647.04	473.22	860.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	306.58	209.89	657.16	472.95	864.76
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value Re 1/-]	116.57	97.13	116.57	97.13	97.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					4396.98
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not Annualised #)					
	Basic (in Rs)	2.50#	1.88#	5.54#	4.06#	7.37
	Diluted (in Rs)	2.50#	1.88#	5.54#	4.06#	7.37

**Notes :**

1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

(₹ Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Six Months	Six Months	Year
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,439.83	2,373.75	5,179.59	4,862.42	9,470.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	327.06	256.71	766.06	571.49	1,102.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	327.06	256.71	766.06	571.49	1,102.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	243.89	190.68	570.21	425.08	828.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	243.65	187.82	569.78	425.02	827.84
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital [Face Value Re 1/-]	116.57	97.13	116.57	97.13	97.14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					4,198.05
8	Securities Premium	127.47	122.63	127.47	122.63	127.47
9	Networth	4,549.51	3,882.87	4,549.51	3,882.87	4,290.55
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	574.55	1,093.18	574.55	1,093.18	674.70
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
12	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.22	0.37	0.22	0.37	0.25
13	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not Annualised #) (before exceptional item net of tax)					
	Basic: (in Rs)	2.09#	1.64#	4.89#	3.65#	7.11
	Diluted: (in Rs)	2.09#	1.64#	4.89#	3.65#	7.11
	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (Not Annualised #) (after exceptional item net of tax)					
	Basic: (in Rs)	2.09#	1.64#	1.64#	3.65#	7.11
	Diluted: (in Rs)	2.09#	1.64#	1.64#	3.65#	7.11
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.04	0.04
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Not Annualised*)	8.24*	5.72*	9.40*	7.24*	6.76
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times) (Not Annualised*)	19.54*	12.81*	22.09*	16.40*	13.31

2. The above results, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 2nd November, 2023. These results have been subjected to "Limited Review" by statutory auditors of the Company.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at <http://www.nseindia.com> and <http://www.bseindia.com> and also on the Company's website at <http://www.bergerpaints.com>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Abhijit Roy

Managing Director & CEO

(DIN : 03439064)

Place: Kolkata

Date : 2nd November, 2023

**SHRI VENKATESH REFINERIES LIMITED**  
 (CIN: U15140MH2003PLC139397)  
 Reg. Off: GAT No. 16, UMARDE Erandol, Jalgaon, Maharashtra

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023**

PARTICULARS	For the Half Year Ended		For the Half Year Ended	
	30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
I Revenue from operations	28728.83	30526.12	32386.11	62912.23
II Other income	9.51	3.37	39.08	42.45
III Total revenue (I + II)	28738.44	30529.49	32425.19	62954.68
IV Expenses				
Cost of materials consumed	29034.91	26830.42	23770.02	50600.44
Purchases of stock in trade	934.17	2974.18	8763.90	11738.08
Changes in inventories of Finished goods, Work in progress and Stock-in-trade	-3121.13	-1022.76	-1872.38	-2895.14
Employee benefits expense	30.08	30.26	27.18	57.44
Finance costs	527.61	455.93	331.07	786.99
Depreciation and amortization expense	50.72	57.59	41.94	99.52
Other expenses	277.41	324.22	309.09	633.31
Total Expense (IV)	27733.16	29649.83	31370.82	61020.65
V Profit/Loss before exceptional and extra-ordinary items and Tax (III - V)	1005.28	879.66	1054.37	1934.03
VI Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00		0.00
VII Profit/Loss before extra-ordinary items and Tax				
VIII Tax expense				
(1) Current tax	259.09	231.77	265.67	497.44
(2) MAT credit	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(3) Current tax expense relating to prior years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(4) Deferred tax	6.62	0.24	2.84	3.08
IX Profit for the year (VIII - IX)	739.57	647.84	785.86	1433.51
X Paid-up Share Capital	1105.97	1105.97	1105.97	1105.97
XI Earnings per equity share: (Refer Note 4)				
(a) Basic	3.34	2.93	3.55	6.48
(b) Diluted	3.34	2.93	3.55	6.48
XIII Debt Equity Ratio	2.24	1.47	1.59	1.47
XIV Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.21	2.17	2.26	3.81
XV Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.91	2.93	4.18	3.46

Notes:  
 1 As per MCA Notification dated 16th February 2015, companies whose shares are listed on SME exchange as referred to in Chapter XB of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 are exempted from the compulsory requirement of adoption of IND AS. As the Company is covered under the exempted category, it has not adopted IND AS for the preparation of financial results.  
 2 The main business of the Company is refining as well as trading of Soyabean Oil, Colnensed Oil, Edible Oil, Cooking Oil and their by-products and all other activities of the Company revolve around the main business. As such there are no reportable segments, as per the AS 17 "Segment Reporting" notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2014 and thus, no separate segment reporting is given.  
 3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the financial results for the half year and year ended on March 31, 2023 in compliance with terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above financial results have been audited and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held 30th October, 2023.  
 4 Figures for the previous periods /year have been regrouped /restated and /or reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them comparable to the current periods /presentation.  
 5 The aforesaid results have been filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are also available on the Stock Exchanges websites and on the website of the Company.  
 6 The status of Investors' Complaints during the year ended on 31st March, 2023 is as under:  
 Pending at the beginning of the above period 0  
 Received during the above period 0  
 Disposed during the above period 0  
 Remain unlisted at the end of above period 0

Shri Venkatesh Refineries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Dinesh Ganpat Kabre  
 Managing Director

Place: Jalgaon  
 Date : 02.11.2023

**JK LAKSHMI CEMENT Ltd.**

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Three Months and Six Months ended 30.09.2023**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Six Months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,588.51	1,393.15	3,329.89	6,509.02
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (EBITDA)	231.24	183.53	438.60	896.23
3	Net Profit for the Period before Tax & Exceptional Items	140.99	93.32	259.53	534.50
4	Net Profit for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	140.97	93.32	259.51	534.48
5	Net Profit for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	95.87	61.79	175.66	369.11
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	95.63	62.41	175.17	367.81
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per Share)	58.85	58.85	58.85	58.85
8	Reserves (excl'd. Revaluation Reserve)				2,745.01
9	Earnings Per Share ( of ₹ 5/- each) (Not Annualised)				
	Basic :	7.88	5.19	14.54	30.48
	Diluted :	7.88	5.19	14.54	30.48

Notes:  
 1 The Company's Subsidiary, Udaipur Cement Works Limited (UCWL) has successfully commissioned its 2nd Clinker Line of 1.50 Million Tonnes Per Annum in October 2023, whereby their Clinker Capacity has doubled to 3 Million Tonnes Per Annum.  
 2 The Company has tied-up under the Captive Route, sourcing of Solar Power of 40 MW for its Integrated Cement Plant at Durg in Chhattisgarh. With this Sourcing, the Share of Renewable Power at Durg Cement Plant has increased from 36% to 80% from October 2023.  
 3 The Board has approved setting up of additional Cement Grinding Unit of 13.50 Lakh Tonnes Per Annum at its existing Surat Grinding Unit.  
 4 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.  
 5 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 2nd November, 2023. The Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the same.  
 6 Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) :

Particulars	Three Months ended	Three Months ended	Six Months ended	Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	1467.71	1324.06	3114.89	6133.28
Operating Profit (EBITDA)	193.63	160.02	375.08	766.50
Profit before Tax & Exceptional Items	123.22	89.35	234.73	481.46
Profit before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	123.22	89.35	234.73	481.46
Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax & Exceptional Items	83.03	58.95	157.91	330.77

7 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30th September, 2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.jklakshmicement.com

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 2nd November, 2023  
 (Vice Chairman & Managing Director)

Shareholders holding shares in Physical Mode are requested to dematerialise them & complete their KYC to avoid freezing of their holdings.

Vinita Singhania  
 Sd/-  
 Vinita Singhania  
 Managing Director

ADMIN OFFICE: NEHRU HOUSE, 4, BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG, NEW DELHI - 110002  
 REGD. OFFICE: JAYKAPURAM - 307019, DIST. SIROHI, RAJASTHAN  
 WEBSITE: WWW.JKLAKSHMICEMENT.COM | E-mail: jklc.investors@gmail.com | Fax No: 91-011-23722251 | CIN : L74999RJ1938PLC019511





